## Oak Ridge Parks & Recreation - Facility Rental Fee Schedule

OAK RIDGE	Oak Ridge Resident	Non-resident	Non-profit	Refundable Deposit*
Athletic Field (2 hr. minimum)	\$25 / hour add \$15 / hr. for lights	\$30 / hour add \$15 / hr. for lights	\$20 / hour add \$15 / hr. for lights	No deposit required
Athletic Field (Tournaments)	\$300 / field / day add \$15 / hr. for lights	\$300 / field / day Add \$15 / hr. for lights	\$300 / field / day Add \$15 / hr. for lights	\$100
225' Temporary Outfield Fence (For tournament use only)	\$50 / day free if total field rental exceeds \$275 / day or \$550 / weekend	\$50 / day free if total field rental exceeds \$275 / day or \$550 / weekend	\$50 / day free if total field rental exceeds \$275 / day or \$550 / weekend	
Pitching Mounds	\$25 / mound / day 50% off for tournaments	\$25 / mound / day 50% off for tournaments	\$25 / day / mound 50% off for tournaments	
Infield Preps (Optional) (Includes painting)	\$50 / game prep \$30 / practice prep	\$50 / game prep \$30 / practice prep	\$50 / game prep \$30 / practice prep	
Concession Stand (Limited availability)	\$10 / hour	\$12.50 / hour	\$8 / hour	\$100
Picnic Shelter	\$40.00 / 4 hours \$60.00 / 8 hours	\$50.00 / 4 hours \$75.00 / 8 hours	\$32.00 / 4 hours \$48.00 / 8 hours	
Amphitheater	\$150 / 3 hour minimum \$50 per additional hr. \$500 / full day (12 hrs.)	\$225 / 3 hour minimum \$75 per additional hr. \$750 / full day (12 hrs.)	\$112.50 / 3 hour minimum \$37.50 per additional hr. \$375 / full day (12 hrs.)	\$75
10' x 10' canopy (Per rental)	\$15 / canopy	\$15 / canopy	\$15 / canopy	\$100
Horseshoes (Per set)	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	\$50 / set
Farmhouse Community Center	\$20 / hour 2-hr. minimum up to 5hrs \$300 / over 5 hours	\$40 / hour 2-hr. minimum up to 5hrs \$400 / over 5 hours	\$20 / hour 2-hr. minimum up to 5hrs \$300 / over 5 hours	\$100
Farmhouse Community Center (O.R. Senior Citizens)	\$0 / first 2 hours \$20 / ea. additional hr., M-W, 8am-2pm	N/A	N/A	\$100/ over 2 hours
Staff cost / person (Mandatory for non- operating hours)	\$25 / hour	\$25 / hour	\$25 / hour	
Multipurpose Field Setup/Breakdown (Optional) (Does not include painting)	\$140 / game prep \$100 / practice prep	\$140 / game prep \$100 / practice prep	\$140 / game prep \$100 / practice prep	

NOTE: The cost of facility clean-up or damage repair due to renter neglect is subject to being charged at the staff rate listed above. Repeated occurrences will subject renter to payment of refundable\* clean-up fees prior to rental period. Also, the Town of Oak Ridge charges a \$35 processing fee under NC General Statute § 25-3-506 to the maker of any dishonored rental payment check.

\*Subject to staff approval